2,332,899 Common Shares representing approximately 2.69% of the issued and outstanding

Common Shares as of such date.  On a fully-diluted basis, assuming the exercise of all Options,

Share Purchase Warrants and Teck Warrants, the directors and executive officers of the

Corporation, as a group beneficially owned, or exercised control or direction over, directly or

indirectly, an aggregate of 7,015,899 Common Shares representing approximately 8.08% of the

issued and outstanding Common Shares as of such date.

Promoters

Each of Mark O'Dea, Chairman of the Board, Sean Tetzlaff, Chairman of the audit

committee of the Board (the “Audit Committee”), John Dorward, director, and Matthew Lennox-

King, director, President and Chief Executive Officer were involved in the founding and organizing

of Pilot Gold, and, accordingly, are considered “Promoters” pursuant to applicable Canadian

securities laws.

The following table illustrates the number of Common Shares and Share Purchase Warrants

and the percentage interest of the issued and outstanding, beneficially owned, or controlled and

directed by each of the Promoters as at the date of this AIF:

 Common

Shares
%

Share

Purchase

Warrants

%

Dr. O'Dea 1,172,639 1.35% 50,000 0.35%

Mr. Lennox-King 208,184 0.24% 22,500 0.16%

Mr. Dorward 99,800 0.11% - -%

Mr. Tetzlaff(1) 387,765 0.45% 42,000 0.29%

For 2013, Dr. O’Dea, and Messrs. Tetzlaff and Dorward will receive fees in the amount of

$100,000, $30,000 and $25,000, respectively, from the Corporation as compensation for their service

on the Board. These amounts are unchanged from the fees paid in the year ended December 31,

2012.  In 2013, Mr. Lennox-King will receive a base salary of $225,000 and may receive additional

bonus compensation, as determined by the Board, for his service as President and Chief Executive

Officer of Pilot Gold.  Mr. Lennox-King does not receive any additional compensation for his service

as a director of the Corporation.  Mr. Lennox-King is also a member of the Corporation’s extended